During the year under review, the Members of the Company, on the recommendation of the Board and the Nomination and 
Remuneration Committee, increased the existing ESOP Pool, that can be granted to the “Eligible Employees” as defined under 
the Magma ESOP Plan, to 1,06,90,000 (One Crore Six Lakhs Ninety Thousand) Employee Stock Options.

During the year under review, 463,303 Equity Shares were allotted to Eligible Employees under Magma ESOP Plan. The Equity 
Shares allotted under Magma ESOP Plan rank pari-passu with existing Equity Shares issued and allotted by the Company.